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 Forthcoming Dates:  

Y3 Swimming: Every Tuesday until 16th July inclusive. 

Y6 Laches Wood Residential: Monday 17th June to Friday 21st June 

Year 5 Activity Day at Ounsdale: Tuesday 18th June  

3TH Class Assembly: Friday 21st June - 2.45pm 

KS1 Sports Morning: Tuesday 25th June 

KS2 Sports Morning: Wednesday 26th June 

2H Class Assembly: Thursday 27th June - 2.45pm 

2P Class Assembly: Friday 28th June - 2.45pm 

RS & RT Class Assembly: Tuesday 2nd July - 1.00pm 

Westfield Primary Dining—’Lunch 2 Go’ Bags 

Please click here to request a grab bag for your child 

by 9:00am on the day it is required for week 

commencing Monday 17th June. Grab bags include 

a choice of a cheese, ham or tuna cob, a salad bag, 

a fruit portion and a dessert for £2.25. Children will be 

able to choose the items they would like at the 

servery and can then choose to take their grab bag 

to eat outside at the picnic tables.  

Our usual menu will still be available in the dinner hall.   

 

 

Open Music Lessons 

Children have been learning  to play a musical instrument during their weekly music lessons. 

We would like to invite Parents/Carers and Grandparents to join their child in their final lesson, so they 

can share their hard work with you.  The lessons are as follows: 

5K Guitar Open Lesson—Thursday 20th June 2019 

  

4D Ukulele Open Lesson—Friday 5th July 2019 

 

3T Recorder Open Lesson—Wednesday 17th July 2019  

 

The lessons will take place from 2:45pm to 3:15pm in the school hall. 

KS1 & KS2 Sports Morning 

Families and Carers are invited to join us for our 

Sports Mornings to be held on Tuesday 25 June 

at 9:15am for Reception and KS1 and 

Wednesday 26 June at 9:15am for KS2, when 

children will take part in various house 

competitions—weather permitting! 

Can we please remind parents not to use the 

Leisure Centre Car Park as this is for Leisure 

Centre customers only—Thank you. 

 

House Points  

 

 

 

 

Weekly total results: 

1st - Winter    2nd - Spring         

3rd - Summer  4th - Autumn        

 

             Year 6 Laches Wood Reminders 

Key reminders for Monday 17th June: 

 Arrive at main hall between 8.40am and 9.00am 

 Snacks to be in a bag with your child’s name labelled clearly 

 No mobile phones 

 Pack duvet cover and pillowcase 

 Maximum amount of £10.00 pocket money. 

Thank you in advance for your support. 

 

https://www.esurveycreator.co.uk/s/973c948

